
Welcome to 
2nd Semester 
Parent night

We’re Glad You’re Here!

Please Check in at the back of the 
library to receive tonight’s handouts.

1



2

*For those that missed parent night*
● One of the topics we discussed throughout the night was what a valuable 

resource the green Practice Folder is for your family. For most of our students, 
these sentences and passages are their “Just Right” reading. It is difficult to find 
books at home or in the library that are on this level. So enjoy the GIFT of the 
Practice Folder and let your child read to you from it each day. 

● We ask that you devote 10 minutes daily to spend with your child on the Practice 
Sheet, the Practice Folder activities, and sight word flashcards. If you get through 
all of it in 10 minutes, GREAT! If not, it is okay, just pick up where you left off the 
next day. Stay positive and calm. Encourage your child and we’ll see growth. 

● I added blue boxes throughout the slides to help explain what we discussed at 
Parent Night. Unfortunately, even with adding the extra explanations, it does not 
capture everything that was shared. 



Power standards
● Power standards are the standards in which mastery is critical for 

success in the subsequent grade level.

● You’ll see “Possible Retention” on 3rd Nine Weeks Report Card if your 
child has several ones on the Power Standards.
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English Language Arts Power Standards

1) Identify the initial, final, and medial sounds of spoken words.
2) Blend and segment phonemes in single-syllable spoken words made up of three to four phonemes. 
3) Produce the sounds for all consonants, short vowels and long vowels. 
4) Identify and produce the vowel sounds in close and open syllables.
5) Read CVC words in decodable text. 
6) Consistently reads kindergarten high frequency words accurately and automatically.
7) Consistently and automatically recognizes and names all uppercase letters of the alphabet. 
8) Consistently and automatically recognizes and names all lowercase letters of the alphabet. 
9) Read and reread grade-appropriate decodable texts smoothly, accurately and with expression to 

support comprehension. 
10) Comprehend literature and informational text when the text is read aloud. 
11) Express ideas orally and connect these ideas through drawing and emergent writing using 

spacing, punctuation, capitalization, and grade-appropriate spelling. 
12) Print upper and lower case letters using proper approach strokes, letter formation, and line 

placement. 
13) Consistently prints first and last name using proper letter formation and capitalization. 
14) Spell simple words phonetically by writing a letter consonant and short vowels. 
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Math Power Standards

1) Count forward to 100 by ones.
2) Count forward to 100 by tens.
3) Count backward from 10 to 0 by ones.
4) Count to 100 by ones beginning at any number between 0-99.
5) Write numerals 0-20.
6) Identify that one number name goes with one object when counting and use 

the final number in the counting sequence to tell the quantity being counted.
7) Represent addition and subtraction up to 10 with concrete objects, fingers, 

drawings, role play or equations and when solving word problems. 
8) Fluently add within 5.
9) Fluently subtract within 5. 
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blending
● Goal- Blend closed one syllable words automatically.

● How do we make this happen?
1) Know short vowel sounds
2) Practice, Practice, Practice
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blending

pig job set mug

● You push the sounds to read words.
● You segment sounds to write words.  
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Listen to 
your child 
read the 
word list 
and the 
sentences 
3 days per 
week.

The Write the 
Room papers 
come home 
each week. 
Listen to your 
child read the 
words to you.
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Listen to your child read this reading sheet from the Practice Folder each day. We ask that you sit by your 
child as they read to you so you know if they are reading the words correctly.
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Wonders Readers - All sounds 
included in the CVC words and 
all sight words in these books 

have been taught during 
classroom instruction. 

Other resources of beginning 
readers. We recommend Set 1.



How Do we Assess Blending?
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Nonsense word fluency
lat  bif  fuz  sig 
___  ___  ___       ___  ___  ___   ___  ___   ____             ___  ___  ___

tep vaz  hom  rud
___  ___  ___ ___  ___  ___           ____  ____  ______        ___  ___  _____
___________ ___________            ________________              ______________ 

dos  yiz  wub  bip
___________      _________    _____________        __________

CLS:12
WRC:0

CLS: 12
WRC:4

CLS: 12
WRC: 4

12

This shows how we get 2 scores from the one minute 
Nonsense Word test. We do not want you to practice 
reading nonsense words at  home. Only practice 
reading real words.



dibels
Letter Naming Fluency- End of Year benchmark is 42

Phoneme Segmentation Fluency- End of Year benchmark is 44

Word Reading Fluency - End of Year benchmark is 10

**Everything you need to support and help your child at home is in 
your child’s Practice Folder.
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This is how we 
practice Letter 
Naming.

This is how we practice 
Phoneme Segmentation. 
We’re going to move on to 
include new phonemic 
awareness skills in this box 
in the coming weeks. Save 
your old Practice sheets if 
your child needs additional 
practice with Phoneme 
Segmentation.



Sight Word Instruction
● Madison City Schools uses the Fry sight word list. 

● Kindergarten students need to learn the first 50 Fry words. 

● Sight word knowledge helps carry your child through emergent 
reader texts.

● As of this week, 27 sight words have been taught during whole 
group and small group instruction. 
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How Do We Teach Sight Words?
Heart Words and Flash Words

  but of       by
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Fry sight words
● Make flashcards with all 50 words.

● During the Fry sight word assessment, students must 
say the word within 3 seconds, without blending. 
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Spelling simple words phonetically 
● Students are expected to write simple words correctly.  This 

includes all consonant and vowel sounds. 
● It is essential for your child to be automatic with letter sounds. As 

well as know how to write each letter. 
● It even includes spelling: 

- the final /k/ after a short vowel sound as -ck 
For example, deck, tick, sock, pack, yuck

- qu
 For example, quit, quiz, quack, quick
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Examples of phonetic spelling
famule = family

pepl = people

The budrfli is prite.

Mi favrit fud is pesu. 
19

When your child spells words with 
phonetic spelling, they write the letter 
that spells each sound they hear. These 
are examples of great phonetic spelling.
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This is Phonics Framework. We read words, write 
words, read sentences, and write sentences. Always 
listen to your child read these words and sentences 
when the papers come home. 

You can tell your child a word and ask 
them to write a sentence using that 
word. This is an example of what that 
would look like. 



Writing
Questions to ask your child when writing:

● Did you begin your sentence with a capital letter?
● Did you write all of the sounds you heard in the words?
● Did you spell your sight words correctly?
● Did you put spaces between your words?
● Did you put a period at the end of your sentence?
● Are both your sentences on the same topic?
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Have 
Conversations 

Reading 
Together 

Playing games 

Spending Time Outdoors 

Time without
technology 



Math
● Numeracy-

○ The ability to understand and work with numbers. 
○ The capacity for quantitative thought and expression.

● Operations and Algebraic Thinking
○ Addition and subtraction word problems
○ Fluency facts: 21 addition and 21 subtraction
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0+0=

0+1=

0+2=

0+3=

0+4=

0+5=

1+0=

1+1=

1+2=

1+3=

1+4=

2+0=

2+1=

2+2=

2+3=

3+0=

3+1=

3+2=

4+0=

4+1=

5+0=

0-0=

1-0=

2-0=

3-0=

4-0=

5-0=

1-1=

2-1=

3-1=

4-1=

5-1=

2-2=

3-2=

4-2=

5-2=

3-3=

4-3=

5-3=

4-4=

5-4=

5-5=

Addition Facts Subtraction Facts
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This is a set of  
Addition Fact 

flashcards . They are 
written on index cards. 

This is a set of  
Subtraction Fact 

flashcards . They are 
written on index cards. 

Make a set of addition flashcards 
and subtraction flashcards like these 
and begin practicing at home. 



When you subtract all you have, 
it equals 0.

0-0=0
1-1=0
2-2=0
3-3=0
4-4=0
5-5=0

When you subtract 1, 
you have one fewer.

1-1=0
2-1=1
3-1=2
4-1=3
5-1=4

When you subtract 0, 
nothing changes.

0-0=0
1-0=1
2-0=2
3-0=3
4-0=4
5-0=5

When you subtract next door 
neighbors, it equals 1.

2-1=1
3-2=1
4-3=1
5-4=1

Think about your partner numbers:

5   4
3 2  2      2

3+2=5 2+3=5 2+2=4    
5-2=3 5-3=2 4-2=2

Tips to Help Understand the Subtraction Facts



math
2-Dimensional Shapes
•Square, circle, rectangle, triangle, 
hexagon
•Identify and compare

3-Dimensional Shapes
•Sphere, cylinder, cube, 
cone
•Identify and compare

Three Step Sort
• Sort
• Count
• Sort by Amount

Measurement
•Weight- heavier/lighter
•Height- taller/shorter
•Length- longer/shorter
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Quick Reminders
● Please email all doctor’s notes, personal excuse notes, and transportation 

changes to cesattendance@madisoncity.k12.al.us Please add your child’s 
teacher to the email as well. 

● Students need to wear velcro or slip-on tennis shoes and socks each day.  
They should not come to school in boots, sandals, crocs, ballet flats, etc.

● Please help your child remember to wear a jacket to school. 
● Please send one healthy snack (no candy) and a water bottle filled with 

water. 
● Please empty your child’s folder everyday.
● The class website is our main form of communication. Please continue to 

check it daily.
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announcements
● Please send the new green Practice Folder to school every 

Monday. 
● The Practice Folder is the new location to keep your child’s 

Reading Log. 
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Thank you for 
coming!
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